
 

   

Event Date 

INSET Day – no children in school Monday 8 April 2024 

Earth Day Monday 22 April 2024 

Year 3 Trip to Harlow Carr Wednesday 24 April 2024 

Bags2School Collection Friday 3 May 2024 

May Day Bank Holiday Monday 6 May 2024 

FOSS AGM – Infant Hall – 7pm Tuesday 7 May 2024 

KS2 SATS Week Monday 13 – Fri 17 May 2024 

Year 3 and 4 football competition Wednesday 15 May 2024 

FOSS Discos  Friday 17 May 2024 

STEAM Week Monday 20 – Friday 24 May 2024 

Year 5/6 Football Competition (Rossett Sports Centre) Wednesday 22 May 2024 

Mental Health Day Friday 24 May 2024 

FOSS Non-Uniform Day Friday 24 May 2024 

Half Term Holiday Monday 27 – Friday 31 May 2024 

September 2024 YR Starters – Information Evening – 6pm Monday 3 June 2024 

Countryside Live Tuesday 11 June 2024 

Year 6 Stalls Tuesday 18 June 2024 

Year 2 to Year 3 meeting - 2.45pm Tuesday 18 June 2024 

Reception Sports Day Monday 24 June 2024 

September 2024 YR Starters – Stay and Play Tue 25, Wed 26, Thur 27 June 2024 

KS1 Sports Day Tuesday 25 June 2024 

Year 2 Trip to Sculpture Park Wednesday 26 June 2024 

KS2 Sports Day Thursday 27 June 2024 

Year 5/6 Tag Rugby Festival Friday 28 June 2024 

FOSS Summer Fair Saturday 29 June 2024 

Reception Reserve Sports Day Monday 1 July 2024 

KS2 Reserve Sports Day Tuesday 2 July 2024 

KS1 Reserve Sports Day Wednesday 3 July 2024 

FOSS Year 6 Party – 6pm – 8pm Friday 5 July 2024 

Transition Days – more details to follow W/C Monday 8 July 2024 (TBC) 

September 2024 YR Starters – Transition Days Wed 10 & Thurs 11 July 2024 

Year 6 Production Monday 15 July 2024 

Year 6 Cinema Trip Tuesday 16 July 2024 

Year 2 Together Time for Parents/Carers – 10am Wednesday 17 July 2024 

Last Day of Term Friday 19 July 2024 

 


